GRIP THAT HOLDS
RESILIENT SEATED BU
TTERFLY VALVES
RESILIENT SEATED BU
TTERFLY VALVES
SERIES 900
 // PN 6/10/16/Class 150

WORKING STANDARD:
• EN 593 + A1
TYPE DESIGNATION
9   2   4   B
Models
Lug type TWafer type BVersion of body
B = wafer
T = lug
F = double fl ange
U = full fl anged
Material of disc
0 – Brass 2.0402
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
2 – Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)*
3 – Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)*
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)*
5 – HASTELLOY
6 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
7 – Titanium
* Halar + Rilsan Coating optional
Material of seat
1 – NBR
2 – EPDM
3 – Carboxylic NBR
4 – VITON (FPM)
5 – Silicone Steam (MVQ)
6 – Silicone (VMQ)
7 – Epichlorohydrin
8 – HYPALON® (CSM)
9 – NBR 70-AG - 10°C + 60°C
   – NBR conduct - 10°C + 80°C
Series name
Series 900
Double fl anged type F
for DN 700 – DN 1600
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
 • Concentric design
 • Shut-off and regulating device
 • Splitted shaft
 • Pivot fi xed by screw allows demounting (demountable version)
 • Long neck of the body according to Heating Systems
  Regulation standards
 • Orange epoxy painting RAL 2002 - 80 μm
 • Vacuum max 0,2 bar absolute (with bonded liner)
 • Movement of disc ensured by four-squared endstem
 • Certifi cate ATEX (Group II, Category 1/2 GD TX)
 • Approved for GAS and potable water applications by DVGW certifi cation
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
 • ABO production facilities are certifi  ed in accordance to ISO
  9001 (14001, 18001) quality system
 • Test procedures are established according to: EN 12266-1,
  ISO 5208, API 598, ANSI/FCI 70-2
 • Manufacture according to the requirements of the European Directive
  97/23/CE – Equipment under pressure (Category III, modul B)
 • All ABO valves pass pressure tests to 110% of rated pressure to
  ensure bubble tight shutoff
 • All actuators are calibrated and cycle tested before shipment
 • Material Traceability Rule – Certifi cation is provided for all
  supplied valves as per customer’s request
 • Positive Material Identifi cation
  – All materials are subjected to
  PMI testing in order to verify
  Material Traceability Certifi cate
 • Certifi cates - Complete list of certifi cates
  can be found on www.abovalve.com
Series nam
Series 900
3
DESIGN BENEFITS
7) SEAT DESIGN
The seat is anchored